FARMERS BRANCH, TEXAS, AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 

FLEET PARTS AND SUPPLIES FROM MULTIPLE VENDORS USING 

COOPERATIVE PURCHASING AGREEMENTS; DIRECTING STAFF 

TO UTILIZE COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS INCLUDING 

BUYBOARD, SOURCEWELL, AND OMNIA PARTNERS; 

AUTHORIZING AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINE HUNDRED 

AND FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($950,000) FOR FISCAL YEAR 

2025-26; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, the City requires ongoing purchases of fleet parts and supplies from multiple vendors 

to maintain safe and effective municipal vehicle operations; and 

WHEREAS, the City participates in cooperative purchasing programs, including BuyBoard,